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OFFICE OF LEGAL AFFAIRS DIRECTORY
Name Title Phone Fax Address Pager/Nextel Email address

CENTRAL OFFICE

Barbara J. Claire Agency Legal Director 860-550-6557 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-462-4297  Barbara.Claire@ct.gov

Mildred Melendez Paralegal 2 860-560-5043 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street Hartford, CT 06106 Mildred.Melendez@ct.gov

Tom DeMatteo Asst. Legal Director 860-550-6306 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-462-5207 Tom.Dematteo@ct.gov

Maureen Duggan Asst. Legal Director 860-560-5056                             860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-818-5615  Maureen.Duggan@ct.gov

Matthew LaRock Asst. Legal Director 860-550-6404 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-881-5770 Matthew.Larock@ct.gov

Elizabeth Marek Administrative Assistant 860-550-6381 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street Hartford, CT 06106 Elizabeth.Marek@ct.gov
MILFORD

Elaine Tata Principal Attorney 203-306-5253 203-306-5609 38 Wellington Road Milford, CT 06461 203-687-2510  Elaine.Tata@ct.gov

Sheri Anderson Paralegal 2 203-306-5252 203-306-5609 38 Wellington Road Milford, CT 06461  Sheri.Anderson@ct.gov
METRO NEW HAVEN

Nella Whitmore Staff Attorney 203-786-2530 203-786-2536 One Long Wharf New Haven, CT 06511 203-687-2451 Nella.Whitmore@ct.gov

Patricia Piscitello Paralegal 2 203-786-2532 203-786-2536 One Long Wharf New Haven, CT 06511  Patricia.Piscitello@ct.gov
Vacant Paralegal 2

MIDDLETOWN & MERIDEN

Kim Newman Principal Attorney 860-638-2155 203-238-8469
860-638-2158 
203-238-6287

2081 S.Main St. Middletown, CT 06457 1 
West Main St. Meriden, CT 06451

203-537-5955 860-260-
0745 Kimberly.Newman@ct.gov

Lisa Sullivan Paralegal 2 860-638-2181 860-638-2158 2081 SMain St. Middletown, CT. 06457 Lisa.Sullivan@ct.gov

Barbara Riley Paralegal 2 203-238-8532 203-238-6425 1 West Main St. Meriden, CT 06451  Barbara.I.Riley@ct.gov

Maria Addona Paralegal 1 203-427-2813 203-427-2884 55 West Main St. Meriden, CT 06451  Maria.Addona@ct.gov
Name Title Phone Fax Address Pager/Nextel

WATERBURY

Christopher Cobb Staff Attorney 203-759-7043 203-465-7322 395 West Main St. Waterbury, CT 06702 860-881-5743 Christopher.Cobb@ct.gov

Kevin Burke Paralegal 2 203-759-7249 203-465-7322 395 West Main St. Waterbury, CT 06702  Kevin.Burke@ct.gov
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Pamela Orde Paralegal 2 203-759-7091 203-465-7322 395 West Main St. Waterbury, CT 06702  Pamela.Orde@ct.gov
DANBURY 

Mark Feller Principal Attorney 203-207-5252                203-207-5170 131 West Street, Danbury, CT 06812          
Nextel Direct 21710    
203-673-5059 (cell) Mark.Feller@ct.gov

Nancy Haglund Paralegal 2 203-207-5156 203-207-5169 131 West Street, Danbury, CT. 06812  Nancy.Haglund@ct.gov
TORRINGTON 

Don Shevchuk Principal Attorney 860-496-5812 860-496-5834 62 Commercial Blvd. Torrington, CT 06790 Don.Shevchuk@ct.gov

Linda Pagano Paralegal 2 860-496-5764 860-496-5834 62 Commercial Blvd. Torrington, CT 06790  Linda.Pagano@ct.gov
BRIDGEPORT

Toya Graham Staff Attorney 203-384-5402 203-384-5305 100 Fairfield Ave. Bridgeport, CT 06604 203-673-5789  Toya.Graham@ct.gov

Patricia Fers Paralegal 2 203-384-5405 203-384-5305 100 Fairfield Ave. Bridgeport, CT 06604  Patricia.Fers@ct.gov

Megan Hannan Paralegal 2 203-384-5406 203-384-5305 100 Fairfield Ave. Bridgeport, CT 06604  Meghan.Hannan@ct.gov

Kiese Milton Office Assistant 203-384-5404 203-384-5305 100 Fairfield Ave. Bridgeport, CT 06604  Kiese.Milton@ct.gov
NORWALK & STAMFORD

Mark Feller Principal Attorney 203-965-0158 203-964-9501 401 Shippan Ave. Stamford, CT 06902
Nextel Direct 21710          
203-673-5059 (cell) Mark.Feller@ct.gov

Tina Pedreira Paralegal 2 203-899-1473 203-853-3821 149 Water Street, Norwalk, CT 06854 Albertina.Pedreira@ct.gov
Name Title Phone Fax Address Pager/Nextel

HARTFORD & CJTS

Gloria McComas Staff Attorney 860-418-8155 860-418-8384
250 Hamilton St. Hartford, CT 06106 & 
CJTS 860-881-5823 Gloria.Mccomas@ct.gov

Patricia Thompson Principal Attorney 860-418-8158 860-418-8384 250 Hamilton St. Hartford, CT 06106 860-881-5715 Pat.Thompson@ct.gov

AnnMarie Robertson Paralegal 2 860-418-8141 860-418-8384 250 Hamilton St. Hartford, CT 06106 Annmarie.Robertson@ct.gov

Elizabeth Collazo Paralegal 2 860-418-8140 860-418-8384 250 Hamilton St. Hartford, CT 06106 Elizabeth.Collazo@ct.gov

Natalie Valonis Office Assistant 860-418-8249 860-418-8384 250 Hamilton St. Hartford, CT 06106 Natalie.Valonis@ct.gov
NORWICH 

Kathleen Harkins Principal Attorney 860-885-2478 860-887-3683 2 Courthouse Sq Norwich, CT 06360 860-881-5758  Kathleen.Harkins@ct.gov
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Rene Knapp Paralegal 2 860-885-2483 860-887-3683 2 Courthouse Sq Norwich, CT 06360  Irene.Knapp@ct.gov

Heidi Jaskiewicz Paralegal 2 860-885-2470 860-887-3683 2 Courthouse Sq Norwich, CT 06360  Heidi.Jaskiewicz@ct.gov
MANCHESTER

Catherine Silas Principal Attorney 860-533-3758 860-533-3797 364 W. Middle Tpke. Manch., CT 06040 860-881-5581  Catherine.Silas@ct.gov

Joseph Zebzda Paralegal 2 860-533-3721 860-533-3797 364 W. Middle Tpke. Manch., CT 06040
emergency only              
(cell) 860-508-5221  Joseph.Zebzda@ct.gov

Kim Gable Paralegal 2 860-533-3646 860-533-3797 364 W. Middle Tpke. Manch., CT 06040  Kimberly.Gable@ct.gov

Vacant Secretary 1 364 W. Middle Tpke. Manch., CT 06040
WILLIMANTIC

Lynn Hebert Staff Attorney 860-450-2034 860-450-1051 322 Main St. Willimantic, CT 06226
860-213-2392 Pager 
30539  Lynn.Hebert@ct.gov

Betty Rozario Paralegal 2 860-450-2045 860-450-1051 322 Main St. Willimantic, CT 06226  Betty.Rozario@ct.gov
Name Title Phone Fax Address Pager/Nextel

NEW BRITAIN & RIVERVIEW/CCP/HIGH MEADOWS

Don Shevchuk Principal Attorney 860-832-5239 860-832-5492 One Grove St. New Britain, CT 06053 860-260-5495  Donald.Shevchuk@ct.gov

Bruce Wark Paralegal 2 860-832-5213 860-832-5492 One Grove St. New Britain, CT 06053 860-881-5786  Bruce.Wark@ct.gov

Carey Picard Paralegal 2 860-832-5278 860-832-5492 One Grove St. New Britain, CT 06053  Carey.Picard@ct.gov
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS UNIT

Vacant Staff Attorney

Dale King Staff Attorney 860-560-5071 860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106  Dale.King@ct.gov

Robin O'Shea Staff Attorney 860-550-6401 860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106  Robin.Oshea@ct.gov

James Malcolm Staff Attorney 860-550-6399 860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106  James.Malcolm@ct.gov

Charlotte Shea Staff Attorney 203-427-2875 203-427-2877 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 860-881-5674  Charlotte.Shea@ct.gov

Gerri Senechal Paralegal 2 860-550-6396 860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 860-881-5377  Gerri.Senechal@ct.gov

Kathy Costello Paralegal 2 860-550-6394 860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106  Kathleen.Costello@ct.gov
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Raeleen Brown-McMillan Secretary 1 860-560-5063 860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Raeleen.Brown-Mcmillan@ct.gov

Lorraine Dupre Administrative Assistant 860-550-6403 860-560-7071 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106  Lorraine.Dupre@ct.gov
LICENSING UNIT

Jim McPherson Program Supervisor 860-550-6532 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 860-290-3192 Jim.Mcpherson@ct.gov

Penny Woodward Regulatory Consultant 860-550-6457 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Penny.Woodward@ct.gov

Maria Arcari Regulatory Consultant 860-550-6500 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Maria.Arcari@ct.gov

Keith Bryan Regulatory Consultant 860-560-5050 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 860-209-3226 Keith.Bryan@ct.gov

Jimmy Moore Regulatory Consultant 860-560-5057 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 James.Moore@ct.gov

Tom Cuchara Regulatory Consultant 860-550-6310 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 860-818-0509 Tom.Cuchara@xt.gov

Kathy Forsythe Regulatory Consultant 860-550-6316 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Kathy.Forsythe@ct.gov

Sara Vazquez Secretary II 860-550-6445 860-550-6665 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Sara.Vazquez@ct.gov
                    POLICY

Margaret Hartman Program Supervisor 860-550-6659 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Margaret.Hartman@ct.gov

Catherine Rae Children Services Consultant 860-560-6323 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Catherine.Rae@.ct.gov

Raizza Brown Social Worker 860-723-7204 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Raizza.Brown@ct.gov
CLOSED RECORDS

Eledia Harvill Office Assistant 203-238-8505 203-238-6287 1 West Main Street, Meriden, CT  06450 Eledia.Harvill@ct.gov

Annette Polizonis Office Assistant 203-238-8506 203-238-6287 1 West Main Street, Meriden, CT  06450 Annette.Polizonis@ct.gov
REGULATIONS

Romelia Sharpe Curriculim Manager 860-560-5021 860-560-7086 505 Hudson Street, Hartford, Ct 06106 Romelia.Sharpe@ct.gov
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